
NATO UNCLASSIFIED 
        

 
 
   Acquisition  

 

 Boulevard Léopold III 

 B-1110 Brussels, Belgium 

  

 

  

 
 

 
        

 NATO UNCLASSIFIED 

Page 1 of 3 
 

 

 

NCIA/ACQ/2023/06905 
24 May 2023 

 
To: Bidders List and Distribution List 

Subject: Invitation For Bid IFB-CO-115791-DEMETER Amendment 6 
Provision of a Land Command and Control (C2) Application Software 
(DEMETER) 

References: A. AC/4-D/2261(1996 Edition), Procedures for International Competitive  Bidding 

B. AC/4-D(2008)0002-REV2, International Competitive Bidding Using Best Value 
Evaluation Methodology, dated 15 July 2015 

C. NCI Agency NOI NCIA/ACQ/2022/07326, dated 19 December 2022 
D. NCI Agency IFB-CO-115791-DEMETER; NCIA/ACQ/2023/ 06536 dated 03 

March 2023 
E. NCI Agency IFB Amendment 1; NCIA/ACQ/2023/06695 dated 17 March 2023 
F. NCI Agency IFB Amendment 2; NCIA/ACQ/2023/06756 dated 31 March 2023  
G. NCI Agency IFB Amendment 3; NCIA/ACQ/2023/06786 dated 14 April 2023 
H. NCI Agency IFB Amendment 4; NCIA/ACQ/2023/06845 dated 03 May 2023 
I.   NCI Agency IFB Amendment 5; NCIA/ACQ/2023/06854 dated 05 May 2023 
 

 
Dear Prospective Bidders, 

1. The purpose of this Amendment 6 is to revise the IFB Bid Closing Date. 

2. In accordance with the Procedures for International Competitive Bidding AC/4-D/2261 
(1996 Edition), paragraph 10 (b), sub-paragraph (iii), the Book I, Part I, Bidding 
Instructions, Section 2, General Bidding Information, Para 2.3.1, is hereby revised as 
follows: 

FROM: 

“All Bids shall be in the possession of the Purchaser at the address given hereafter 
before 14:00 hours (Central European Time) on May 31, 2023 at which time and 
date bidding shall be closed. 

TO: 

“All Bids shall be in the possession of the Purchaser at the address given hereafter 
before 14:00 hours (Central European Time) on June 14, 2023, at which time and 
date bidding shall be closed. 

 

 

 

 



     NCIA/ACQ/2023/06905 

 

 

  

      

 NATO UNCLASSIFIED   

 

 

3. The Contracting Officer responsible for this solicitation is Mr. Radu Munteanu, and 
all correspondence regarding this IFB should be sent via email to 
CO115791DEMETER@ncia.nato.int. 

 

      FOR THE CHIEF OF ACQUISITION: 

 
 
 

//Original Signed// 
          Radu Munteanu 
          Contracting Officer 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

mailto:CO115791DEMETER@ncia.nato.int


     NCIA/ACQ/2023/06905 

 

 

  

      

 NATO UNCLASSIFIED   

 

Distribution List for IFB-CO-115791-DEMETER Amendment 6 

 

 

All Nominated Prospective Bidders   

  

NATO Delegations (Attn: Infrastructure Adviser):  

 ALBANIA 

 BELGIUM 

 BULGARIA 

 CANADA 

 CROATIA 

 CZECH REPUBLIC 

 DENMARK 

 ESTONIA 

 FRANCE 

 GERMANY 

 GREECE 

 HUNGARY 

 ICELAND 

 ITALY 

 LATVIA 

 LITHUANIA 

 LUXEMBOURG 

 MONTENEGRO 

 THE NETHERLANDS 

 NORTH MACEDONIA 

 NORWAY 

 POLAND 

 PORTUGAL 

 ROMANIA 

 SLOVAKIA 

 SLOVENIA 

 SPAIN 

 TÜRKIYE 

 UNITED KINGDOM 

 UNITED STATES 

 

NATO HQ 

  

NATO Office of Resources (NOR) 

 CIS and Cyber Capabilities Branch (CCC) Branch Head 

 NOR Secretariat Section (RPPB, IC, BC) 

 

NCI Agency – NATEXs  

   

NCI Agency – Internal Distribution 

 

 


		2023-05-24T15:54:35+0200
	Radu Munteanu




